#### TIME : 15:06:41 PAGE : 1

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 08/06/20 TO 13/06/20

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE R	DATE ECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/171	ESB Telecoms Ltd	R 0	8/06/2020	development consisting of retention permission for the continued use of a 24 metre high, free standing monopole communications structure, carrying antennae and communication dishes, including 3 x 3.1m Tetra omni antennae rising to a height of 27m, with associated ground-mounted equipment cabinets within a 2.4m high palisade compound to share with other licensed operators at ESB's existing Tobercurry 38kV Substation Tobercurry 38kV Substation, Tobercurry Co. Sligo			
20/172	Joseph Murray	ΡO	8/06/2020	development consisting of (1) to revise the location of the proposed new silage slab and associated wing walls (2) revise the site boundaries all as previously granted under PL16/137, and all associated site works Calteraun TD Gurteen Co. Sligo			
20/173	Valentinas Juravicius	R 0	8/06/2020	development consisting of the retention of the existing shed and all the associated site works to the rear of the property No. 12 Ard Aisling Tubbercurry Co. Sligo			

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 08/06/20 TO 13/06/20

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/174	Stephen & Keith Foley	Ρ	08/06/2020	development consisting of (1) the construction of new Milking Parlour and Dairy Unit (2) construction of new slatted shed with cubicles (3) alterations to existing slatted shed (4) all associated site works Longford Demesne Beltra Co. Sligo			
20/175	Szymon and Ewelina Kowalczyk	Ρ	09/06/2020	development consisting of (a) demolish existing attached domestic garage to dwelling house, (b) build a single storey extension to the side of existing dwelling house, 60 square metres, which will create an independent living unit, together with all ancillary site works and services Manorhamilton Road Ballinode Sligo			

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 08/06/20 TO 13/06/20

FILE NUMBER 20/176	APPLICANTS NAME James and Marie Staunton	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 10/06/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION PP - development consisting of the refurbishment and extension of an existing dwelling house including demolition of existing sunroom, leanto structures and shed, construction of an extension to the west of the existing house, provision of south facing rooflights, conversion of existing garage to domestic use, provision of a new domestic shed, provision of a new on-site wastewater treatment system, landscaping and all associated works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/177	Alan & Roisin Parkinson	Ρ	10/06/2020	Lisheen Knockacur Sligo, Co. Sligo F91 H1K6 development consisting of the extension and conversion of existing garage 19 The Waves Ocean Links Strandhill Co. Sligo			

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 08/06/20 TO 13/06/20

FILE		APP.		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER 20/178	APPLICANTS NAME Derrysallagh Windfarm Ltd	TYPE R	RECEI VED 10/06/2020	development consisting of (i) retention of a meteorological mast, with an overall height of 31 metres, supported by guy wires for the purpose of measuring and recording meterological data, (ii) concrete mast foundation and anchors; (iii) approximately 40m of underground electricity and telecommunications cabling; and (iv) all associated site development and reinstatement works Knockroe (Ballynashee ED), Co. Sligo	RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
20/179	Maria Armstrong	Ρ	10/06/2020	development consisting of (1) the demolition of an existing cottage (2) the construction of a new dwelling house on the cottage footprint (3) demolish part of the existing hay shed on the east side and replace same area to the north existing hay shed (4) construction of a septic tank and pecolation area and all associated site works Carrowntober Tubbercurry Co. Sligo			

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 08/06/20 TO 13/06/20

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/180	Hazelwood Demesne Ltd	Ρ	11/06/2020	development consisting of the construction of a 1.262m2 sprinkler water and spillage run off retention pond (volume 3,428m3), to the west of previously approved whiskey distillery (reg. ref. 15/296), together with associated drainage, pump kiosk and ancillary site works and services. The proposed development is in the curtilage of Hazelwood House, a protected structure (RPS ref. 293SE). A Natura Impact Statement accompanies this application Hazelwood Calry Co. Sligo	Υ		
20/181	Sligo County Enterprise Fund	Ρ	11/06/2020		Υ		

#### TIME : 15:06:41 PAGE : 6

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 08/06/20 TO 13/06/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/182	Harvey Norman Trading (Ireland) Ltd	P	12/06/2020	development consisting of the construction of a 161sqm storage mezzanine, 67 sqm external WEEE enclosure, installation of 2 no external air handling units and condensers, elevational changes to the rear facade including installation of dock shelter/roller door, personnel door, distribution ductwork and all associated site works Unit 1 Sligo Retail Park Carraroe	REOD.		
-	Fotol, 10			Sligo, County Sligo			
	Fotal: 12						

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 08/06/2020 TO 13/06/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
Paul Kilcoyne and Mairead Toolan	Ρ	16/09/2019	for development consisting of (a) demolish existing dwelling house on site, (b) construct a dwelling house, garage, septic tank and percolation area, together with all ancillary site works and services	09/06/2020	P160/20
			Carrowreagh Knox		
			Co. Sligo		
Roman Catholic Parishes of the Diocese of Elphin	Ρ	27/02/2020	Development consisting of internal alterations to the Star of the Sea Centre. It is proposed to combine 3 existing bedrooms, a living room and kitchen with a common room, to provide a self contained 4 bedroom apartment at first floor level. Floor area of the proposed apartment: 126 sq m. The Star of the Sea Centre is a Protected Structure No. 235	10/06/2020	P163/20
			The Star of the Sea Centre Kilkilloge Mullaghmore Co Sligo		
	Paul Kilcoyne and Mairead Toolan Roman Catholic Parishes of the	APPLICANTS NAMETYPEPaul Kilcoyne and Mairead ToolanPPPRoman Catholic Parishes of theP	APPLICANTS NAMETYPERECEIVEDPaul Kilcoyne and Mairead ToolanP16/09/2019Paul Kilcoyne and Mairead ToolanP19/02/2019Paul Kilcoyne and Mairead ToolanP27/02/2020	APPLICANTS NAMETYPERECEIVEDDEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATIONPaul Kilcoyne and Mairead ToolanP16/09/2019for development consisting of (a) demolish existing dwelling house on site, (b) construct a dwelling house, garage, septic tank and percolation area, together with all ancillary site works and servicesRoman Catholic Parishes of the Diocese of ElphinP27/02/2020Development consisting of internal alterations to the Star of the Sea Centre. It is proposed to combine 3 existing bedrooms, a living room and kitchen with a common room, to provide a self contained 4 bedroom apartment: at first floor level. Floor area of the proposed apartment: 126 sq m. The Star of the Sea Centre is a Protected Structure No. 235	APPLICANTS NAMETYPERECEIVEDDEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATIONDATEPaul Kilcoyne and Mairead ToolanP16/09/2019for development consisting of (a) demolish existing dwelling house on site, (b) construct a dwelling house, garage, septic tank and percolation area, together with all ancillary site works and services09/06/2020Roman Catholic Parishes of the Diocese of ElphinP27/02/2020Development consisting of internal alterations to the Star of the Sea Centre. It is proposed to combine 3 existing bedrooms, a living room and kitchen with a common room, to provide a self contained 4 bedroom apartment at first floor level. Floor area of the proposed apartment: 126 sq m. The Star of the Sea Centre is a Protected Structure No. 23510/06/2020

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 08/06/2020 TO 13/06/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions

or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER 20/61	APPLICANTS NAME Kathleen & Willie Kelly	TYPE P	RECEIVED 02/03/2020	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the construction of a manure pit & a 5 bay slatted shed with a loose area and underground slurry storage tank along with all associated site works Laragh TD Skreen Co. Sligo	DATE 08/06/2020	NUMBER P159/20
20/62	Richard & Nicola Allen	Ρ	02/03/2020	development consisting of (a) demolition of existing dwelling house on site, (b) construction of a dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment unit and soil polishing filter on site, together with all ancillary site works and services Gate House Cummeen Co. Sligo F91 R978	10/06/2020	P164/20
20/70	Kieran & Niamh Lynam	Ρ	05/03/2020	development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, on-site waste water treatment system, proposed new vehicular access and all associated landscaping and site works Cloonderry Drumcliffe Co. Sligo	12/06/2020	P165/20

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 08/06/2020 TO 13/06/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions

## or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEI VED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
20/72	Cormac and Tess Monaghan	Ρ	05/03/2020	development consisting of 1. Permission to alter elevations and plans of existing dwelling house 2. construction of extension to dwelling house 3. upgrade of onsite wastewater treatment system 4. Relocation of existing vehicular entrance and all associated site works Cregg Rosses Point Sligo	12/06/2020	p166/20

Total: 6

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 08/06/2020 TO 13/06/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND	M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

/

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### DATE : 16/06/2020

## A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 08/06/2020 TO 13/06/2020

FILE	APPLICANTS NAME	APP.	DECISON	L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P.
NUMBER	AND ADDRESS	TYPE	DATE	DEC.	DATE

Total :

0

## A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 08/06/2020 TO 13/06/2020

APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS		APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	B.P. DEC. DATE	DECISION
Total :	0						
lotal.	0		* * * * * * * *	**** □	ND OF REPORT ********		
				Ľ			